## Town of Schodack Town Board Meeting June 23, 2022

Special Session 6 p.m. at Highway Garage

Public Session - 7 p.m.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Public Comment** 

Executive Session (if needed)

Watch via livestreaming https://townhallstreams.com/towns/schodack

#### Items to be discussed:

- 1. Board of Assessment Review opening
- 2. Local Waterfront Revitalization Plan (LWFRP)
- Assessor's Office (Gun's Inc., Frank Consultant) Bill Morgan, Assessor to attend on-line Exemption training
- 4. Officer Miller retiring proclamation July 14th agenda
- 5. Court Clerks openings
- 6. Sewer Regulations
- 7. Open discussion

### On-going

- 1. Viking Gym/ Park Updates
- 2. Youth Advisory group
- 3. Ethics Committee
- 4. Highway Garage Radiant heaters discussion continuing with 2<sup>nd</sup> vendor.
- 5. ARPA -Covid relief funds spending
- 6. Noise Ordinance
- 7. Police Union Contract
- 8. Filled and Open Positions
- 9. Town Survey
- 10. Town Newsletter
- 11. Update of Zoning laws
- 12. Rt 9 Water/Sewer infrastructure updates
- 13. Household Hazardous Waste July 30th at Highway Garage sign
- 14. Building Department Vehicle
- 15. Phone System Highway Garage- All Town depts

16. Road Stripes

17. Rail Lane-No Parking-No crossing

18. 2<sup>nd</sup> floor carpeting-amend resolution on July 14<sup>th</sup>.

# NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SCHODACK DOES HEREBY:

- **2022-214)** All Civil Service requirements having been met for the position of Police Officer, the Town hereby appoints Brian Chapple to the position of full-time Police Officer effective July 5, 2022 at 1<sup>st</sup> year level salary as set forth in the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Town of Schodack and Schodack Police Department, United Public Service Employees Union (UPSEU) dated January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2023.
- 2022-215) Amend resolution 2022-209 as adopted on June 9, 2022 to add additional staff for Summer Camp as follows: Authorize the following Town of Schodack Day Camp employees for the Summer Youth and Recreation Program as recommended by the Director of Youth and Recreation: Assistant Director: Madeline Gibney
  Counselors: Jake Tucker, Gabe Tucker and Chelsea Skarzynski
- **2022-216)** Authorize Town Clerk to publish a legal notice for a public hearing to seek public comment on Proposed Local Law No. 4 of 2022 Amending Chapter 174 entitled Sewer Regulations in the Town of Schodack. Said hearing to be held on Thursday, July 14, 2022 at the Schodack Town Hall at 7:05 p.m.
- **2022-217)** Re-appoint Robert Mello to three year terms to expire on December 31, 2024, as member of the Local Waterfront Revitalization Program Consistency and concur with the Village of Castleton-on-Hudson that Robert Mello is the Chair.

#### Motion to Adjourn

Pursuant to the regulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (Public Law 101-336), the Town of Schodack will provide auxiliary aids or special services for persons with disabilities. Please notify the Town Clerk's Office at 477-7590 so arrangements can be made for requested services.

> Please forward correspondence regarding Town matters to: Supervisor Charles J. Peter Town of Schodack, 265 Schuurman Road Castleton-on-Hudson, New York 12033-9622 or call the Supervisor at 518-477-7918